

Question on Notice
No. 1160

Asked on 10 October 2023

Mr A Powell asked Premier and Minister for the Olympic and Paralympic Games (Hon. A Palaszczuk)―

QUESTION:

With reference to the Events Sponsorship Fund—
Will the Premier advise (a) to date, how much of the fund has been allocated to recipients for 2023-24, 2024-25 and 2025-26 (reported separately) and (b) who are the approved
recipients to date?

ANSWER:

(a) I am advised by the Department of the Premier and Cabinet that as at 10 October 2023, the Events Sponsorship Fund (ESF) has allocated:
o $2,750,800 (excluding GST) in sponsorship funding for the 2023-24 financial year
o $455,000 (excluding GST) in sponsorship funding for the 2024-25 financial year,

and
o $320,000 (excluding GST) in sponsorship funding for the 2025-26 financial year.


(b) I am advised by the Department of the Premier and Cabinet that as at 10 October 2023,

funding has been committed in 2023-2026 to the following recipients:
o AusBiotech Limited for AusBiotech Conference 2023
o Aviation Week Network for MRO Australasia 2023 and 2024
o Beef Australia Limited for Beef Australia 2024
o Cairns Indigenous Art Fair Limited for CIAF Art Awards 2023
o Heavy Vehicle Industry Australia for Australian Heavy Vehicle Industry Week

2023
o Isa Rodeo Ltd for Mount Isa Mines Indigenous Rodeo Championships 2023
o Oceania National Olympic Committees for Step Up Oceania Conference 2023
o Queensland Theatre for Queensland Premier's Drama Award 2022-23 and 2025
o Screen Producers Australia for Screen Forever 2024, 2025 and 2026
o Shine on Productions Pty Ltd for Shine on Gimuy 2023
o Sound Australia Pty Ltd for Savannah in the Round 2023
o Yarrabah Aboriginal Shire Council for Yarrabah Music and Cultural Festival 2023.

This list does not include recipients that are yet to be publicly announced.

